



Medford Nursery
 P.O. Box 1145, Medford, NJ 08055
 Toll Free: 1-800-443-3314
 Fax: (609) 267-0799



Current Availability for the Week of October 1, 2023

Order Date:	Purch. Order # :
Ship Date:	Terms:
Sales Rep:	Ship Via:
Customer Billing Address Information:	Customer Ship to Information:
Customer:	Customer:
Street:	Street:
City:	City:
State:	State:
Zip Code:	Zip Code:
Ordered by:	Ordered by:
Phone:	Phone:
Fax:	Fax:
Email:	Email:

It's the most wonderful time to book for the Holidays!

#3 *Osmanthus heterophyllus Goshiki*

#3 *Microbiota decussata Celtic Pride™*

#5 *Picea glauca Conica*

#3 *Junip. chin. Pfitzerana Glauca*

#3 *Ilex x mes. Castle Spire®*

Medford Nursery
 A Division of The Robert Taylor Companies

[Click here for more of this week's plant photos](#)

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
Fit to Eat					
2955	Rubus Baby Cakes® #27032	Blackberry, thornless	#2	\$18.40	Bushel and Berry™
98	Rubus 'Fall Gold'	Raspberry	#3	\$22.00	yellow, z3, fall color
344	Rubus Navaho	Blackberry, thornless	#3	\$22.00	black, z6
873	Rubus Raspberry ShortCake® #22141	Raspberry	#2	\$18.40	Bushel and Berry™
362	Rubus idaeus 'Boyne'	Raspberry	#3	\$22.00	deep red, z3, fall color
207	Rubus idaeus 'Latham'	Raspberry	#3	\$22.00	deep red, z3, fall color
138	Rubus idaeus 'Royalty'	Raspberry	#3	\$22.00	purple, z4
96	Rubus ursinus 'Arapaho'	Blackberry, thornless	#3	\$22.00	black, z4
500	Vaccinium Berrybux™ #25467	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
1606	Vaccinium Blueberry Buckle™ #22521	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
774	Vaccinium Jelly Bean® #24662	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
1723	Vaccinium Peach Sorbet® #23325	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
1467	Vaccinium Perpetua #24209	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
1957	Vaccinium Pink Icing® #23336	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
1921	Vaccinium Silver Dollar® #32184	Blueberry	#2	\$18.25	Bushel and Berry™
1152	Vaccinium corymbosum 'Bluecrop'	Blueberry	#3	\$22.50	tip pruned
191	Vaccinium corymbosum 'Duke'	Blueberry	#3	\$22.50	tip pruned
782	Vaccinium corymbosum 'Jersey'	Blueberry	#3	\$22.50	tip pruned
751	Vaccinium corymbosum 'Patriot'	Blueberry	#3	\$22.50	tip pruned
652	Vaccinium corymbosum 'Pink Lemonade'	Blueberry	#3	\$22.50	tip pruned
799	Vaccinium corymbosum 'Sunshine Blue'	Blueberry	#3	\$22.50	tip pruned
Shrubs					
146	Aronia melanocarpa Low Scape Mound®	PW	#3	\$23.00	12-15", pruned
497	Azalea Ev. Blaauw's Pink		#2	\$14.50	12", new growth
402	Azalea Ev. Blaauw's Pink		#3	\$19.40	15", new growth
532	Azalea Ev. Blaauw's Pink		#5	\$31.25	24-26", nice color
69	Azalea Ev. Bollywood™	PW	#3	\$20.40	15", new crop, tip pruned
775	Azalea Ev. Del. Val. White		#2	\$14.50	14-16", new growth
1016	Azalea Ev. Del. Val. White		#3	\$19.40	22-24", new growth
2016	Azalea Ev. Del. Val. White		#5	\$31.25	26-28", new growth
228	Azalea Ev. Gir. Pleasant White		#2	\$14.50	12", new growth
634	Azalea Ev. Gir. Pleasant White		#3	\$19.40	18-22", new growth
1256	Azalea Ev. Gir. Pleasant White		#5	\$31.25	22-24", new growth
979	Azalea Ev. Girard Fuchsia		#2	\$14.50	12-14", new growth
85	Azalea Ev. Girard Fuchsia		#3	\$19.40	15"
514	Azalea Ev. Girard Fuchsia		#5	\$31.25	22-24", new growth
159	Azalea Ev. Girard Hot Shot		#2	\$14.50	12-14", new growth
229	Azalea Ev. Girard Hot Shot		#3	\$19.40	15", new growth
266	Azalea Ev. Girard's Rose		#3	\$19.40	15", new growth
204	Azalea Ev. Hino Crimson		#2	\$14.50	12", new growth
443	Azalea Ev. Hino Crimson		#3	\$19.40	15-18", new growth
68	Azalea Ev. Hino Crimson		#5	\$31.25	22", new growth
163	Azalea Ev. 'Karen'		#2	\$14.50	12", new growth
183	Azalea Ev. Poukhanense Compacta		#3	\$19.40	18", new growth
217	Azalea Ev. Poukhanense Compacta		#5	\$31.25	28-30", new growth
321	Azalea Ev. Purple Splendor		#2	\$14.50	12-14", new growth
331	Azalea Ev. Purple Splendor		#3	\$19.40	18", new growth
273	Azalea Ev. Purple Splendor		#5	\$31.25	26-28", new growth
308	Azalea Ev. Stewartstonian		#2	\$14.50	15", new growth
545	Azalea Ev. Stewartstonian		#3	\$19.40	20-22", new growth
377	Azalea Ev. Stewartstonian		#5	\$31.25	26-28", new growth
130	Azalea Ev. Tradition		#2	\$14.50	12", new growth
97	Azalea Ev. Tradition		#3	\$19.40	15-18", new growth
512	Azalea Ex. Gibraltar		#5	\$37.40	20-24", tip pruned
402	Azalea Ex. Mt. St. Helens		#5	\$37.40	20-24", tip pruned
323	Berb. th. 'Aurea'		#3	\$20.90	15", tip pruned
358	Berb. th. 'Bonanza Gold' #8215		#2	\$16.40	10-12", tip pruned
80	Berb. th. 'Bonanza Gold' #8215		#3	\$20.40	bright yellow foliage, z4
566	Berb. th. 'Royal Burgundy'® #9461		#2	\$16.50	12-15", tip pruned
25	Berb. th. Sunjoy 'Todo'®	PW	#3	\$22.40	New great color
103	Berb. th. var. atro. 'Bagatelle'		#2	\$15.25	10-12", tip pruned
724	Berb. th. var. atro. 'Crimson Pygmy'		#2	\$15.25	12-15", tip pruned
4533	Berb. th. var. atro. 'Crimson Pygmy'		#3	\$18.50	tip pruned
298	Berb. th. var. atro. 'Rose Glow'		#2	\$15.25	12-15", tip pruned
140	Berb. th. var. atro. 'Rose Glow'		#3	\$18.50	red/pink foliage, tip pruned, z4
204	Budd. dav. Lo & Behold® Blue Chip	PW	#2	\$17.80	past bloom

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
361	Buddleia CranRazz™	#3	\$20.50		bud/bloom to passing
579	Buddleia Miss Molly	PW #3	\$20.50		bud/bloom to passing
1441	Buddleia x Miss Violet	PW #3	\$20.50		bud/bloom to passing
357	Buddleia Pugster® Amethyst	PW #2	\$17.50		bud/bloom to passing
976	Buddleia Pugster® Blue	PW #2	\$17.50		bud/bloom to passing
1324	Buddleia Pugster® Periwinkle	PW #2	\$17.50		bud/bloom to passing
500	Buddleia dav. Black Knight	#3	\$17.80		bud/bloom
407	Buddleia dav. Nanho Blue	#3	\$17.80		bud/bloom to passing
515	Buddleia dav. Pink Delight	#3	\$17.80		bud/bloom
381	Buddleia dav. White Profusion	#3	\$17.80		bud/bloom
562	Buxus Green Mountain	#1	\$10.40		green, z5
4082	Buxus Green Mountain	#2	\$19.90		15"+, tip pruned
84	Buxus Green Velvet	#1	\$10.40		6-8", tip pruned
1965	Buxus Green Velvet	#2	\$18.50		12", tip pruned
216	Buxus Green Velvet	#3	\$28.00		13-15", tip pruned
60	Buxus NewGen™ Freedom®	#3	\$31.00		18"
732	Buxus Winter Gem	#1	\$10.40		10"
174	Buxus Winter Gem	#2	\$18.50		12"
39	Buxus micro. kor. Franklin's Gem	#1	\$10.40		green, z5
1052	Buxus micro. kor. Franklin's Gem	#2	\$18.50		12"
1455	Buxus micro. kor. Franklin's Gem	#3	\$28.00		15"+
105	Buxus micro. kor. Sprinter	PW #2	\$20.00		12", new crop
35	Buxus micro. kor. Sprinter	PW #3	\$31.00		18", green foliage, z5
572	Buxus micro. kor. Wintergreen	#2	\$18.50		12"+
28	Callicarpa x 'Pearl Glam'®	PW #3	\$22.50		berries forming
613	Caryopteris x claud. 'Beyond Midnight'® #27426	FE #2	\$16.50		20-24", bloom to passing
384	Cham. pisifera Fil. Au. Nana Goldmop	#2	\$17.25		15", nice looking
567	Cham. pisifera Fil. Au. Nana Goldmop	#3	\$24.25		18", nice looking
39	Cham. pisifera Fil. Au. Nana Goldmop	#5	\$34.00		22-24"
319	Clethra alnif. Hummingbird	#3	\$21.25		15", new crop
400	Clethra alnif. Ruby Spice	#3	\$21.25		18", new crop, nice color
157	Clethra alnif. Sugartina® Crystalina #21561	PW #3	\$22.40		24", new crop, nice looking
100	Clethra alnif. Vanilla Spice®	PW #3	\$22.40		24", new crop, nice color
35	Cotinus coggygria 'Winecraft Gold'®	PW #3	\$28.00	New	nice color
93	X Cupressocyparis Leylandii	#5	\$33.90		36-42"
510	Deutzia Yuki Cherry Blossom® #28347	PW #3	\$22.90		15"
827	Deutzia Yuki Snowflake® #25916	PW #3	\$22.90		15"
56	Deutzia gracilis Nikko	#3	\$20.90		white, z5
288	Diervilla x Kodiak® 'Orange'	PW #3	\$22.50		15-18", new crop, nice color
681	Euon. alata Compacta	#3	\$24.50		18", new crop
289	Euon. alata Compacta	#5	\$32.40		26", new crop
928	Euon. alata Compacta	#7	\$41.90		36-40"
135	Forsythia x inter. Lynwood Gold	#3	\$18.00		bright yellow/green, z5
464	Fothergilla gardenii Mt. Airy	#3	\$26.50		15-18", tip pruned
27	Hibiscus syr. Azurri Blue Satin®(Tree Form)	PW #7	\$77.00		passing bloom
40	Hibiscus syriacus ('Antong Two') Lil' Kim®	PW #3	\$22.50		past bloom
66	Hibiscus syriacus ('Minrosa') Rose Satin®	PW #3	\$22.50		18", past bloom
29	Hibiscus syriacus Azurri Blue Satin®	PW #3	\$22.50		15-18", passing bloom
31	Hibiscus syriacus Blue Chiffon®	PW #3	\$22.50		bloom to passing
139	Hibiscus syriacus Dark Lavender Chiffon® US	PW #3	\$22.50		15-18", bloom to passing
118	Hibiscus syriacus Lil' Kim® Red	PW #3	\$22.50		bloom to passing
176	Hibiscus syriacus 'Paraplu Rouge'™	PW #3	\$22.50		15-18", bloom to passing
57	Hibiscus syriacus Pink Chiffon®	PW #3	\$22.50		15-18", past bloom
238	Hibiscus syriacus Sugar Tip®	PW #3	\$22.50		15-18", bloom
53	Hydrangea Cityline® Mars	PW #3	\$24.00		past bloom
542	Hydrangea Cityline® Venice	PW #3	\$24.00		past bloom
144	Hydrangea Let's Dance ¡Arriba!® #33206	PW #3	\$24.00		past bloom
374	Hydrangea anomala spp. petiolaris	#3	\$30.40		Trellis full
44	Hydrangea arbor. Incrediball® Blush PP28280	PW #3	\$23.75		bloom to passing
64	Hydrangea arbor. Invincibelle Garnetta™ #33142	PW #3	\$23.75		past bloom
109	Hydrangea arbor. Invincibelle Limetta® PPAF	PW #3	\$23.75		18", bud/bloom
90	Hydrangea arborescens 'Incrediball'® PP20571	PW #3	\$23.75		foliage only
174	Hydrangea arborescens Invincibelle Sublime®	PW #3	\$23.75		bloom
145	Hydrangea arborescens Invincibelle Wee White™	PW #3	\$23.75		bud/bloom
145	Hydrangea arborescens Lime Rickey® #28858	PW #3	\$23.75		bud/bloom
466	Hydrangea macrop. Bloomstruck™	ES #3	\$24.00		bud/bloom
55	Hydrangea macrop. Blushing Bride #17169	ES #3	\$24.00		foliage only

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
701	Hydrangea macrop. Cherry Explosion™ (Mckay) PPAF	#3	\$24.00		foliage only
133	Hydrangea macrop. L.A. Dreamin'®	#3	\$24.00		foliage only
402	Hydrangea macrop. Let's Dance Sky View™	PW #3	\$24.00		bloom to passing
468	Hydrangea macrop. Pop Star™	ES #3	\$24.00		15-18", bud/bloom to passing
282	Hydrangea macrop. Summer Crush®	ES #3	\$24.00		foliage only
114	Hydrangea macrop. 'Wee Bit Giddy®	PW #3	\$24.00		15", bloom to passing
562	Hydrangea macrop. Wee Bit Grumpy®	PW #3	\$24.00		18", bloom to passing
554	Hydrangea macrop. Endless Summer® (PP15,298)	ES #3	\$24.00		15-18", bloom to passing
62	Hydrangea macrop. Endless Summer® (PP15,298)	ES #5	\$35.50		18-22", foliage only
271	Hydrangea pani. Bobo®	PW #3	\$23.75		24", bud/bloom
298	Hydrangea pani. Fire Light®	PW #3	\$23.75		24", budded
638	Hydrangea pani. Limelight	PW #3	\$23.75		18", budded
127	Hydrangea pani. Limelight Prime®	PW #3	\$23.75		18"+, foliage only
88	Hydrangea pani. 'Little Hottie®	FE #3	\$23.75		15-18", bud/bloom
60	Hydrangea pani. Little Lime® ('Jane')	PW #3	\$23.75		15-18", foliage only
483	Hydrangea pani. Pinky Winky® ('DVPpinky')	PW #3	\$23.75		foliage only
193	Hydrangea pani. 'Puffer Fish'	PW #3	\$23.75		bloom, new crop
110	Hydrangea pani. Tiny Quick Fire™	PW #3	\$23.75		15"
405	Hydrangea pani. Vanilla Strawberry™ (PP20670)	FE #3	\$23.50		18"+, foliage only
301	Hydrangea pani. Limelight	PW #5	\$33.90		24", budded
212	Hydrangea pani. Pinky Winky® ('DVPpinky')	PW #5	\$33.90		20"+, foliage only
534	Hydrangea pani. Limelight (Tree Form)	PW #7	\$70.00		bloom
242	Hydrangea pani. Phantom (Tree Form)	#7	\$70.00		past bloom
179	Hydrangea pani. Pink Diamond (Tree Form)	#7	\$70.00		budded
59	Hydrangea quercifolia Gatsby Gal™	PW #3	\$23.75		18-24", foliage only
36	Hydrangea quercifolia Gatsby Moon®	PW #3	\$23.75		18-24", foliage only
34	Hydrangea serrata Let's Dance® 'Can Do!'®	PW #3	\$24.00		past bloom
532	Hydrangea serrata Tiny Tuff Stuff™	PW #3	\$24.00		18", foliage only
749	Hydrangea serrata Tuff Stuff™ PP24820	PW #3	\$24.00		18", foliage only
29	Hypericum Patulum Sungold	#3	\$19.90		22", foliage only, landscape quality
29	Ilex x China Boy®	#3	\$23.00		24", good color
59	Ilex x China Girl®	#3	\$23.00		24", berries, good color
1035	Ilex crenata Compacta	#3	\$21.40		15"+, tip pruned
406	Ilex crenata Compacta	#5	\$30.40		22-24", tip pruned
1485	Ilex crenata Green Luster	#3	\$21.40		18", new growth
882	Ilex crenata Helleri	#3	\$21.40		15", tip pruned
207	Ilex crenata Helleri	#5	\$30.40		22-24"
1087	Ilex crenata Sky Pencil	#3	\$30.00		18-20"
1049	Ilex crenata Soft Touch	#3	\$21.40		15", tip pruned
656	Ilex crenata Steeds	#3	\$28.00		24"
330	Ilex crenata Steeds	#5	\$39.90		30", tip pruned
485	Ilex crenata Steeds	#7	\$81.00		36", tip pruned
130	Ilex glabra Compacta	#3	\$23.75		18", new growth
1122	Ilex glabra Compacta	#5	\$36.50		22-24", new growth
478	Ilex glabra Gem Box®	PW #3	\$24.50		15", tip pruned
1632	Ilex glabra Shamrock	#5	\$36.50		22", new growth
312	Ilex x mes. Castle Spire® USPP14,310	PW #3	\$25.50	\$18.00	24-26", berries, good color
1402	Ilex x meserveae Blue Maid	#3	\$24.00		18"+, berries, new growth
578	Ilex x meserveae Blue Maid	#5	\$41.00		24", berries, flushing
818	Ilex x meserveae Blue Prince	#3	\$24.00		18"+, tip pruned
321	Ilex x meserveae Blue Prince	#5	\$41.00		24", nice color, flushing
955	Ilex x meserveae Blue Princess	#3	\$24.00		18"+, berries, new growth
294	Ilex x meserveae Honey Maid PPAF	#3	\$25.00		18-20", new growth
114	Itea virginica Fizzy Mizzy™	PW #3	\$23.00		22-24"
331	Itea virginica Henry's Garnet	#3	\$22.40		18-20", nice looking, fall color
1533	Junip. chin. Casino Gold	#2	\$14.75		15-18"
1663	Junip. chin. Casino Gold	#3	\$20.25		18"+
535	Junip. chin. Pfitzerana Aurea	#3	\$20.25		24"
322	Junip. chin. Pfitzerana Compacta	#2	\$14.40		15-18"+
1002	Junip. chin. Pfitzerana Compacta	#3	\$20.25		18"+
1321	Junip. chin. Pfitzerana Glauca	#3	\$20.25		24"
627	Junip. chin. Sea Green	#2	\$14.40		15"+
2378	Junip. chin. Sea Green	#3	\$20.25		18-24"
1902	Junip. chin. var. sarg. Viridis	#2	\$14.40		15", tip pruned
1954	Junip. chin. var. sarg. Viridis	#3	\$20.25		18", tip pruned
2250	Junip. communis Gold Cone	#3	\$27.50		24"+, tip pruned
986	Junip. conferta Blue Pacific	#1	\$9.40		blue/green foliage, z5

Available	Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
1652	Junip. conferta Blue Pacific	#2	\$14.40	15"+, tip pruned
3534	Junip. conferta Blue Pacific	#3	\$20.25	18"+, tip pruned
405	Junip. horiz. Plum. Comp. Youngstown	#2	\$14.40	15-18"
1900	Junip. horiz. Plum. Comp. Youngstown	#3	\$20.25	24"
785	Junip. horizontalis Bar Harbor	#2	\$14.40	12-15", tip pruned
292	Junip. horizontalis Bar Harbor	#3	\$20.25	18", tip pruned
1269	Junip. horizontalis Wiltonii	#1	\$9.40	silver blue, z3
4330	Junip. horizontalis Wiltonii	#2	\$14.40	15"+, tip pruned
6455	Junip. horizontalis Wiltonii	#3	\$20.25	18"+, tip pruned
1810	Junip. procumbens Nana	#2	\$14.40	12-15"
2716	Junip. procumbens Nana	#3	\$20.25	18"+
1324	Junip. squamata Parsoni	#3	\$20.25	18"+, new crop
172	Junip. virginiana 'Grey Owl'	#3	\$20.25	18", new crop
282	Leucothoe axillaris	#3	\$24.40	18", nice looking, fall color
93	Ligustrum vulg. First Editions® Straight Talk®	FE #3	\$22.50	24"
2661	Microbiota decussata	#2	\$18.50	12-15"
1189	Microbiota decussata	#3	\$26.50	18"+
452	Microbiota decussata Celtic Pride™	PW #3	\$27.00	18"+, new crop
135	Myrica pensylvanica	#3	\$23.40	tip pruned
236	Osmanthus heterophyllus Goshiki	#3	\$23.00	15", fresh color
623	Phy. opul. First Editions® Little Devil™ PP22634	FE #3	\$22.50	18-20", new growth, nice looking
479	Physocarpus opul. First Editions® Amber Jubilee®	FE #3	\$22.50	22-24", nice color
52	Physocarpus opul. Summer Wine® Black	PW #3	\$22.50	15-18", great color
247	Physocarpus opulifolius ('Seward') Summer Wine®	PW #3	\$22.50	purple foliage, pink flower, z3
225	Physocarpus opulifolius Ginger Wine™	PW #3	\$22.50	purple/red foliage, z3
693	Physocarpus opulifolius Tiny Wine® Gold	PW #3	\$22.50	gold foliage, good color
376	Physocarpus opulifolius Tiny Wine™	PW #3	\$22.50	18-20", new crop
151	Picea glauca Conica	#5	\$58.50	24-30", new growth
127	Pieris japonica Dorothy Wycoff	#5	\$47.00	22-24", budded
238	Pieris japonica 'Mountain Fire'	#3	\$27.00	15"+
67	Pieris japonica Red Mill	#5	\$47.00	22-24", budded
978	Rhodo. Landmark	#3	\$27.50	18"+
40	Rhodo. Landmark	#5	\$47.50	24", new growth
2689	Rhodo. P.J.M.	#2	\$18.50	12-15"
3029	Rhodo. P.J.M.	#3	\$27.50	18", new crop
240	Rhodo. P.J.M.	#5	\$47.50	24", new crop
1134	Rhodo. P.J.M. Elite	#3	\$27.50	18"
175	Rhodo. P.J.M. Elite	#5	\$47.50	24", new crop
336	Rhodo. Yaku Prince	#2	\$20.40	18"
189	Rhodo. Yaku Princess	#2	\$20.40	15-18"
2448	Rhodo. cat. Chionoides	#3	\$27.50	18"+, new growth
99	Rhodo. cat. Chionoides	#5	\$47.50	20-24", new growth
3300	Rhodo. cat. Cunningham's White	#3	\$27.50	18"+, new growth
130	Rhodo. cat. Cunningham's White	#5	\$47.50	22-24", new growth
1927	Rhodo. cat. English Roseum	#3	\$27.50	15-18", new growth
472	Rhodo. cat. English Roseum	#5	\$47.50	24-30"
1629	Rhodo. cat. Nova Zembla	#3	\$27.50	18"
834	Rhodo. cat. Nova Zembla	#5	\$47.50	18-24"
1981	Rhodo. cat. Purpureum Elegans	#3	\$27.50	18"
529	Rhodo. cat. Purpureum Elegans	#5	\$47.50	22-24", new growth
51	Rhodo. cat. Purpureum Elegans	#10	\$89.90	30-34"
2863	Rhodo. cat. Roseum Elegans	#3	\$27.50	18"+
731	Rhodo. cat. Roseum Elegans	#5	\$47.50	24-30"
447	Rhodo. cat. Roseum Elegans	#10	\$89.90	30-36", new growth
1764	Rhodo. cat. Roseum Pink'	#3	\$27.50	18-20"
871	Rhodo. cat. Roseum Pink'	#5	\$47.50	24-30"
573	Rhodo. cat. Roseum Pink'	#10	\$89.90	30-36", new growth
170	Rosa rugosa	#3	\$16.90	15", new crop, bloom to passing
60	Rosa rugosa Alba	#3	\$16.90	15", new crop, bloom to passing
1445	Salix integra Hakuro Nishiki	#3	\$19.90	15-18", new growth
80	Salix integra Hakuro Nishiki(Tree Form)	#7	\$70.00	tip pruned
830	Spiraea japonica Dakota Goldcharm	#3	\$17.50	15", bloom to passing
244	Spiraea japonica Double Play Doozie® USPPAF	PW #3	\$20.75	bloom to passing
246	Spiraea japonica Double Play® Big Bang	PW #3	\$20.75	fall color
902	Spiraea japonica Double Play® Red	PW #3	\$20.75	bloom to passing, fall color
1264	Spiraea japonica Goldmound	#3	\$17.50	18", bloom to passing
1815	Spiraea japonica Little Princess	#3	\$17.50	15-18", bloom

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
805	Spiraea japonica 'Neon Flash'	#3	\$17.50		18", bloom to passing
935	Spiraea japonica Shirobana	#3	\$17.50		18", bloom to passing
803	Spiraea nipponica Snowmound	#3	\$17.50		18", nice look
133	Spiraea x bum. Anthony Waterer	#3	\$17.50		18", bloom to passing
1320	Spiraea x bum. Goldflame	#3	\$17.50		15-18", bloom to passing
753	Spiraea x bum. Magic Carpet #9363	#3	\$17.50		15-18", bloom to passing, fall color
665	Spiraea x vanhouttei	#3	\$17.50		landscape
385	Spiraea x vanhouttei 'Renaissance'	#3	\$17.25		landscape
107	Symphoricarpos x doorenbosii 'Candy'™	FE #3	\$21.50		berries, new growth
45	Syringa Baby Kim®	PW #2	\$20.50		past bloom
261	Syringa Bloomerang® Dark Purple	PW #3	\$26.50		18-20", landscape
138	Syringa patula Miss Kim	#7	\$48.00		22-24", landscape
1356	Thuja occ. Bobazam Mr. Bowling Ball®	#2	\$16.75		12"+, fresh color
375	Thuja occidentalis 'Anna's Magic Ball'™	PW #2	\$18.50		8-10", new crop, nice color
621	Thuja occidentalis Nigra	#5	\$36.00		30-36"
563	Thuja occidentalis North Pole®	PW #3	\$25.00		24", fresh growth
1925	Thuja occidentalis Smaragd	#3	\$21.25		24"+
836	Thuja occidentalis Smaragd	#5	\$37.00		36"
3153	Thuja plicata Green Giant	#5	\$40.50		36-42"
87	Thuja x 'Cheer Drops'™	PW #3	\$26.00		18-20"
388	Viburnum carlesii Spice Baby™	PW #3	\$29.00		18"+, tip pruned, new growth
414	Viburnum dent. ('Christom') Blue Muffin®	PW #5	\$32.40		26-30", nice color
916	Viburnum rhy. Alleghany	#5	\$32.40		28", budded, fall color
836	Vitex agnus-castus 'Galactic Pink'™	FE #3	\$21.50		20-24"
208	Weigela fl. Czechmark Sunny Side Up®	PW #3	\$22.25		24", past bloom
154	Weigela fl. 'Midnight Sun'™	PW #3	\$22.25		18", tip pruned
505	Weigela fl. My Monet® Sunset USPP23,212	PW #2	\$17.90		15", landscape quality
361	Weigela fl. Sonic Bloom™ Red	PW #3	\$22.25		15-18", bloom
923	Weigela fl. Sonic Bloom® Pink	PW #3	\$22.25		18", bloom
1820	Weigela fl. Spilled Wine™	PW #3	\$22.25		20-24", bud/bloom
313	Weigela fl. Very Fine Wine®	PW #3	\$22.25		24", bud/bloom
540	Weigela fl. 'Wine & Spirits'™	PW #3	\$22.25		bloom
2409	Weigela fl. Wine And Roses #10772	PW #3	\$22.25		22", passing bloom
Vines					
118	Campsis Bloomables® Summer Jazz™ Fire	#3	\$18.00		Trellis full
872	Campsis Bloomables® Summer Jazz™ Sunrise Gold	#3	\$18.00		Trellis full
448	Campsis radicans Flamenco	#3	\$18.00		Trellis full
493	Campsis radicans Flava	#3	\$18.00		Trellis full
435	Clematis Candida	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
101	Clematis Dr. Ruppel	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
189	Clematis Ernest Markham	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
392	Clematis Etiole Violette	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
764	Clematis Happy Jack® Purple	PW #2	\$19.00		Trellis full
439	Clematis Jolly Good™	PW #2	\$19.00		Trellis full
327	Clematis Pink Mink®	PW #2	\$19.00		Trellis full
1562	Clematis Sweet Autumn	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
323	Clematis Tie Dye	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
418	Clematis x Comtesse de Bouchard	#2	\$16.20		Trellis full
107	Clematis x jackmanii Superba	#2	\$16.20		3/4 Trellis
1289	Lonicera periclymenum Scentsation	PW #3	\$20.00		Trellis full
1149	Wisteria frutescens Amethyst Falls	#2	\$18.90		Trellis full
Perennials					
132	Achillea Firefly™ Diamond	PW #2	\$8.90		Pot full, past bloom
227	Achillea Firefly™ Sunshine	PW #2	\$8.90		Pot full, past bloom
59	Achillea Sassy Summer Lemon	#2	\$8.40		Pot full, bloom to passing
230	Achillea millef. New Vintage™ Red #25618	#1	\$5.90		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
128	Achillea millef. Saucy Seduction	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
376	Achillea millef. Strawberry Seduction	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
375	Achillea millef. Sunny Seduction	#2	\$8.40		Pot full, past bloom
257	Agastache aurantiaca Tango	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
691	Ajuga Feathered Friends™ Cordial Canary	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
724	Ajuga Feathered Friends™ Parrot Paradise	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
1683	Ajuga reptans Black Scallop	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
1424	Ajuga reptans Burgundy Glow	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
194	Amsonia tabern. Storm Cloud	PW #1	\$8.55		Pot full
150	Anemone 'Curtain Call Deep Rose'	PW #1	\$8.70	\$6.00	3/4 Pot, light roots, bud/bloom
602	Anemone Fall in Love™ 'Sweetly'	PW #1	\$8.70	\$6.00	Pot full, bud/bloom

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
319	Anemone Fantasy™ 'Red Riding Hood'	#1	\$8.70	\$6.00	Pot full, bud/bloom
369	Anemone 'Whirlwind'	#1	\$8.30	\$5.50	Pot full, bud/bloom
201	Anemone x hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'	#1	\$8.30	\$5.50	Pot full, bud/bloom
925	Aralia cordata Sun King	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
471	Artemisia schmidt. Silver Mound	#2	\$8.20		Pot full
467	Aruncus Chantilly Lace	PW #2	\$8.20		Pot full
435	Aruncus Fairy Hair	#2	\$8.20		Pot full
406	Aruncus dioicus	#2	\$8.20		Pot full
192	Aster Island® 'Bahama'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, past bloom
94	Aster Island® 'Tonga'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, past bloom
201	Aster novae-angliae 'Grape Crush'	#2	\$7.90		Pot full, bloom to passing
430	Astilbe Dark Side of the Moon	PW #2	\$9.40		Pot full
447	Astilbe Rise and Shine	PW #2	\$8.10		Pot full
425	Astilbe x Music™ Drum and Bass	#2	\$8.60		Pot full
387	Astilbe x Music™ Heavy Metal®	#2	\$8.60		Pot full
821	Astilbe chin. Visions	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
1241	Astilbe chin. Visions	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
1524	Astilbe chin. Visions in Pink	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
1601	Astilbe chin. Visions in Pink	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
588	Astilbe chin. Visions in White	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
711	Astilbe chin. Visions in White	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
234	Astilbe Happy Spirit	#2	\$8.60		Pot full
328	Astilbe th. Straussenfeder	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
752	Astilbe x arendsii Bridal Veil	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
1161	Astilbe x arendsii Bridal Veil	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
345	Astilbe x arendsii Deutschland	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
820	Astilbe x arendsii Fanal	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
380	Astilbe x arendsii Fanal	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
229	Baptisia Decadence® Deluxe Pink Lemonade PPAF	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
118	Baptisia Decadence® Deluxe Pink Truffles	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
52	Baptisia Decadence® Lemon Meringue #24280	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
124	Baptisia Plum Rosy	#2	\$9.90		Pot full
349	Bergenia Dragonfly™ Angel Kiss	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
552	Bergenia Dragonfly™ Sakura	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
183	Calamintha nepeta Marvelette Blue	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
266	Calamintha nepeta subsp. Nepeta	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
662	Coreopsis Big Bang™ Mercury Rising™	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
50	Coreopsis Li'l Bang™ 'Darling Clementine'	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
65	Coreopsis Li'l Bang™ Daybreak	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
78	Coreopsis Li'l Bang™ Enchanted Eve	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bloom to passing
507	Coreopsis Sizzle & Spice™ Curry Up #28521	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
432	Coreopsis Sizzle & Spice™ 'Hot Paprika' #28522	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, budded
290	Coreopsis Sizzle & Spice™ 'Red Hot Vanilla'	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
360	Coreopsis Sizzle & Spice™ Sassy Saffron	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom
173	Coreopsis Sizzle & Spice™ 'Zesty Zinger' PPAF	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
200	Coreopsis 'Sunbright Golden'	#1	\$6.20		Pot full, bud/bloom
40	Coreopsis UpTick™ Gold & Bronze	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bud/bloom
126	Coreopsis grandiflora. Early Sunrise	#2	\$8.20		Pot full
268	Coreopsis PermaThread™ Red Satin #25736	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
569	Coreopsis rosea American Dream	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom
139	Coreopsis verticillata Moonbeam	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
793	Coreopsis verticillata Zagreb	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
360	Coreopsis verticillata Zagreb	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
255	Crocsmia 'George Davison'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
166	Crocsmia 'Lucifer'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
50	Delosperma Fire Spinner®	#1	\$6.30		Pot full
176	Dianthus Beauties® Olivia Cherry	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, past bloom
133	Dianthus Beauties® Olivia Sweet	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, past bloom
508	Dianthus Beauties® Olivia Wild	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, past bloom
113	Dianthus barb. Rockin™ 'Pink Magic'	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bloom to passing
193	Dianthus barb. Rockin™ 'Purple'	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bloom to passing
184	Dianthus barb. 'Rockin'™ 'Red'	#1	\$6.30		Pot full, bloom to passing
137	Dicentra Pink Diamonds	PW #1	\$7.75		Pot full
432	Dicentra eximia	#1	\$7.50		Pot full
85	Echibeckia™ Summerina® 'Orange' #25221	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
204	Echibeckia™ Summerina® 'Pumpkin' #25221	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
138	Echibeckia™ Summerina® 'Sizzling Sunset'	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
52	Echin x hybrida Sombrero® Adobe Orange	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
82	Echin x hybrida Sombrero® Baja Burgundy	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
144	Echin x hybrida Sombrero® Lemon Yellow	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
52	Echin. Artisan™ Red Ombre	#1	\$7.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
127	Echin. Artisan™ Soft Orange	#1	\$7.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
44	Echin. Color Coded™ One in a Melon	PW #1	\$10.00		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
38	Echin. Color Coded™ The Fuchsia is Bright	PW #1	\$10.00		Pot full, budding
39	Echin. Double Coded™ Butter Pecan	PW #1	\$10.00		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
42	Echin. Double Coded™ Raspberry Beret	PW #1	\$10.00		Pot full
390	Echin. Eye-Catcher™ 'Canary Feathers'	#1	\$7.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
452	Echin. Eye-Catcher™ 'Coral Craze'	#1	\$7.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
76	Echin. Summersong™ Firefinch™	PW #1	\$10.00		Pot full, bloom to passing
110	Echin. Sunny Days™ 'Ruby'	#1	\$8.60		3/4 Pot, bud/bloom
179	Echin. purpurea Smoothie™ 'Strawberry Mango'	#1	\$8.40		Pot full, bud/bloom
30	Echin. x hybrida Sombrero™ 'Rosada'	#1	\$8.60		3/4 Pot, bud/bloom
243	Echin. x hybrida Sombrero™ Tres Amigos	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
266	Echinacea Butterfly™ 'Cleopatra'	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
226	Echinacea Butterfly™ 'Julia'	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
48	Echinacea 'Double Scoop™ Raspberry'	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
89	Echinacea Sombrero® 'Salsa Red'	#1	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
381	Echinacea purpurea Magnus	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
43	Echinacea purpurea PowWow® Wild Berry	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, bud/bloom
568	Echinacea purpurea Ruby Star	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
143	Echinacea x hybrida Cheyenne Spirit	#1	\$7.40		Pot full, budding
50	Epimedium Pink Champagne	#2	\$8.60		Pot full
182	Epimedium 'Songbirds'	#2	\$8.60		Pot full
325	Eupatorium dubium 'Baby Joe' #20320	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, bud/bloom
157	Gaillardia aris. Spintop™ Orange Halo	#1	\$6.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
165	Gaillardia aris. Spintop™ Yellow Touch	#1	\$6.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
600	Geranium Rozanne®	#1	\$7.40		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
928	Geranium Rozanne®	#2	\$10.20		Pot full, bud/bloom
250	Geranium pratense Boom Chocolatta	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full, budding
516	Geranium sanguinea Max Frei	#1	\$7.40		Pot full
124	Geum Rustico™ Orange	#1	\$6.90		Pot full
603	Hemer. Happy Returns	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
4250	Hemer. Happy Returns	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
1338	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Going Bananas	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
119	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® King of the Ages	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
95	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Lake of Fire	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
60	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Nosferatu	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
543	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Orange Smoothie	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
80	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Primal Scream	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
109	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Sound of My Heart	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
559	Hemer. Rainbow Rhythm® Tiger Swirl	PW #2	\$10.50		Pot full
4903	Hemer. Stella D'Oro	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
1607	Hemer. Stella D'Oro	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
345	Heuchera Berry Smoothie	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
464	Heuchera Berry Timeless	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
837	Heuchera Caramel	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
487	Heuchera City™ Rio	#1	\$7.80		Pot full
455	Heuchera Delta Dawn	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
306	Heuchera Dolce® Apple Twist	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
132	Heuchera Dolce® Cherry Truffles	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
188	Heuchera Dolce® Silver Gumdrop	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
55	Heuchera Dolce® Spearmint	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
283	Heuchera Dolce® Toffee Tart	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
129	Heuchera Dolce® Wildberry	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
494	Heuchera Dressed Up™ Ball Gown	PW #2	\$9.60		Pot full
443	Heuchera Dressed Up™ Evening Gown	PW #2	\$9.60		Pot full
317	Heuchera Frosted Violet	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
603	Heuchera Georgia Peach	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
443	Heuchera Mega Caramel®	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
719	Heuchera Midnight Rose	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
323	Heuchera Primo® Black Pearl	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
293	Heuchera Primo® Mahogany Monster	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
342	Heuchera Primo® Peachberry Ice	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
345	Heuchera Primo® Pretty Pistachio	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
458	Heuchera Primo® Wild Rose	PW #1	\$8.45		Pot full
435	Heuchera Silver Scroll	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
453	Heuchera Southern Comfort	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
311	Heuchera americana Green Spice	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
360	Heuchera americana Plum Pudding	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
595	Heuchera americana Plum Pudding	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
531	Heuchera City™ 'Paris'	#1	\$7.80		Pot full
483	Heuchera micrantha Palace Purple	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
811	Heuchera micrantha Palace Purple	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
347	Heuchera villosa 'Electric Plum'	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
773	Heuchera x Obsidian	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
464	Heucherella Buttered Rum	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
245	Heucherella Fun and Games™ Eye Spy	PW #1	\$8.40		Pot full
258	Heucherella Fun and Games™ Hopscotch	PW #1	\$8.40		Pot full
473	Heucherella 'Pink Fizz'	#1	\$7.90		Pot full
446	Heucherella Solar Eclipse	#1	\$7.90		Pot full
407	Heucherella Sweet Tea	#1	\$7.90		Pot full
173	Hibiscus 'Airbrush Effect'	#3	\$14.40		Pot full
308	Hibiscus Blackberry Merlot	#3	\$14.40		Pot full
86	Hibiscus Head Over Heels® Adore	#3	\$14.40		Pot full
74	Hibiscus Head Over Heels® 'Desire'	#3	\$14.40		Pot full
35	Hibiscus Head Over Heels® 'Dream'	#3	\$14.40		Pot full
53	Hibiscus Head Over Heels® 'Passion'	#3	\$14.40		Pot full
301	Hibiscus Starry Starry Night	#3	\$15.00		Pot full
46	Hibiscus Summerific® Ballet Slippers	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
216	Hibiscus Summerific® Berry Awesome PPAF	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
111	Hibiscus Summerific® 'Candy Crush'	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
44	Hibiscus Summerific® 'Cherry Choco Latte'	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
226	Hibiscus Summerific® Edge of Night	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
116	Hibiscus Summerific® Evening Rose	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
481	Hibiscus Summerific® Perfect Storm PPAF	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
141	Hibiscus Summerific® Spinerella	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
50	Hibiscus Summerific® Valentine's Crush	PW #3	\$15.00		Pot full
240	Hosta Abiqua Drinking Gourd	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
75	Hosta Amazone	#2	\$9.60		Pot full
490	Hosta Atlantis	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
835	Hosta Blue Angel	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
248	Hosta Blueberry Muffin	PW #2	\$9.30		Pot full
198	Hosta 'Cherry Berry'	#1	\$9.30	New	3/4 pot
745	Hosta Earth Angel	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
3961	Hosta Francee	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
1832	Hosta Francee	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
2105	Hosta Francis Williams	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
724	Hosta Gold Standard	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
700	Hosta Golden Tiara	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
860	Hosta Guacamole	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
276	Hosta High Society	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
501	Hosta Humpback Whale	#2	\$9.30	New	3/4 Pot
409	Hosta Island Breeze	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
563	Hosta Krossa Regal	#2	\$8.40		3/4 Pot
70	Hosta Lakeside Paisley Print	#1	\$6.40		3/4 full
494	Hosta Maui Buttercups	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
2585	Hosta Minuteman	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
120	Hosta Praying Hands	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
503	Hosta Rainforest Sunrise	#1	\$6.40		Pot full
398	Hosta Royal Standard	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
557	Hosta Royal Standard	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
437	Hosta Shadowland® Autumn Frost	PW #1	\$8.30		Pot full
978	Hosta Shadowland® Coast to Coast	PW #2	\$10.20		3/4 Pot
1121	Hosta Shadowland® Diamond Lake	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
503	Hosta Shadowland® Echo the Sun	PW #2	\$10.20	New	3/4 Pot
1921	Hosta Shadowland® Empress Wu	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
553	Hosta Shadowland® Etched Glass	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
1016	Hosta Shadowland® Hope Springs Eternal	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
182	Hosta Shadowland® Hudson Bay	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
690	Hosta Shadowland® Miss America	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
1090	Hosta Shadowland® Seducer	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full

Available	Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
501 Hosta Shadowland® Voices in the Wind	PW #2	\$10.20	New	3/4 Pot
369 Hosta Shadowland® Waterslide	PW #1	\$8.30		3/4 Pot
582 Hosta Shadowland® Wheee	PW #1	\$8.30		Pot full
1253 Hosta Shadowland® Wu La La	PW #2	\$10.20		Pot full
448 Hosta Snake Eyes	#2	\$8.30		Pot full
571 Hosta Sum and Substance	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
40 Hosta T-Rex	#2	\$9.30		3/4 Pot
683 Hosta 'Vulcan'	#2	\$9.30		Pot full
925 Hosta Wide Brim	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
1223 Hosta fort. Aureo-marginata	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
1206 Hosta fort. Fire and Ice	#1	\$6.10		3/4 Pot
2646 Hosta fort. Patriot	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
403 Hosta sieboldiana 'Elegans'	#2	\$8.40		3/4 Pot
748 Hosta x tardiana 'Halcyon'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
464 Iris louisiana 'Black Gamecock'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
438 Iris ensata Lion King	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
198 Iris ensata 'Variegatus'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
718 Iris pseudata 'Yarai'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
1270 Iris sibirica 'Caesar's Brother'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
353 Iris sibirica 'Cape Cod Boys'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
492 Iris sibirica Peacock Butterfly™ 'Miss Apple'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
491 Iris sibirica Peacock Butterfly™ 'Uncorked'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
519 Iris sibirica Sunfisher	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
34 Iris versicolor 'Purple Flame'	#2	\$9.20		Pot full, landscape
156 Kniphofia 'Gold Rush' PPAF	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
96 Kniphofia 'Jokers Wild' PPAF	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
594 Lavandula angus. 'Hidcote Blue'	#1	\$8.10		3/4 Pot, bud/bloom to passing
374 Lavandula x inter. 'Phenomenal'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full, new crop
56 Lavandula x inter. 'Sensational!®'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
450 Leuc. x superbum RealFlor® 'Real Glory'	#2	\$8.40		Pot full
178 Leucanthemum Amazing Daisies® 'Marshmallow'	PW #2	\$8.80		Pot full, bloom to passing
78 Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy™ 'Jane'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
114 Leucanthemum x superbum 'Carpet Angel Daisy'™	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
40 Leucanthemum x superbum 'Freak!®'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
48 Leucanthemum x superbum 'Snowcap'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
228 Leucanthemum x superbum 'Whoops-a-Daisy'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
611 Liriope muscari 'Big Blue'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
258 Lysimachia nummularia 'Goldi'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
150 Nepeta 'Blue Prelude'	#1	\$6.60		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
362 Nepeta 'Picture Purrfect'	#1	\$6.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
1800 Nepeta x faassenii 'Junior Walker'™	#1	\$6.20		Pot full, new crop
1100 Nepeta x faassenii 'Junior Walker'™	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, new crop
600 Nepeta x faassenii 'Kit Kat'	#1	\$6.20		Pot full, new crop
150 Nepeta x faassenii 'Kit Kat'	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, new crop
600 Nepeta x faassenii 'Purrisian Blue'	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, new crop
3000 Nepeta x faassenii 'Walker's Low'	#1	\$6.20		Pot full, new crop
900 Nepeta x faassenii 'Walker's Low'	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, new crop
712 Nipponanthemum niponicum	#2	\$8.49	\$5.25	Pot full, bud/bloom
85 Penstemon barb. 'Prairie Dusk'	#2	\$7.60		Pot full
1620 Perovskia 'Little Spires'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
1051 Perovskia atriplicifolia	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
1129 Perovskia atriplicifolia	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
814 Perovskia atriplicifolia 'Crazy Blue'	#2	\$8.40		Pot full, bud/bloom
219 Phlox Opening Act 'Pink A Dot'	PW #2	\$9.20		Pot full
99 Phlox Opening Act 'Ultrapink'	PW #2	\$9.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
305 Phlox pani. Bambini® 'Cherry Crush'	#1	\$7.80		Pot full, bud/bloom
222 Phlox pani. Bambini® 'Desire'	#1	\$7.80		Pot full, bud/bloom
304 Phlox pani. Bambini® 'Sweet Tart'	#1	\$7.80		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
126 Phlox pani. Garden Girls™ 'Glamour Girl'	#2	\$8.60		Pot full, bloom to passing
142 Phlox pani. 'Laura'	#2	\$8.60		Pot full, bloom to passing
314 Phlox pani. Luminary™ 'Opalescence'	PW #2	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
58 Phlox pani. Luminary™ 'Sunset Coral'	PW #2	\$8.60		Pot full, bud/bloom
108 Phlox pani. Luminary™ 'Ultraviolet'	PW #2	\$8.60		Pot full, budded
147 Phlox pani. 'Nicky'	#2	\$8.60		Pot full, bloom to passing
66 Platycodon grandiflorus 'Sentimental Blue'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, budding
734 Rudbeckia fulg. 'Little Goldstar'	#1	\$6.80		Pot full, bloom to passing
1562 Rudbeckia fulg. var. sull. 'Goldsturm'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
4176	Rudbeckia fulg. var. sull. 'Goldsturm'	#2	\$8.20		Pot full
263	Rudbeckia laciniata	#2	\$8.20		Pot full
309	Salvia Color Spires® 'Crystal Blue'	PW #2	\$8.80		Pot full
165	Salvia Color Spires® 'Indiglo Girl'	PW #2	\$8.80		Pot full
226	Salvia Confetti Garden™ 'La Salute'	#1	\$7.40		Pot full, bud/bloom
152	Salvia Fashionista® 'Moulin Rouge'	#2	\$8.80		Pot full
472	Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Bouquetta'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
322	Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Hill'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full, budding
167	Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Hill'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
224	Salvia nemorosa 'Blue Marvel'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
327	Salvia nemorosa 'Bumblesky'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
226	Salvia nemorosa 'Bumblesnow'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
62	Salvia nemorosa Lyrical™ 'Rose'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
108	Salvia nemorosa 'Marcus'™	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, budding
88	Salvia nemorosa 'Spring King'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
295	Salvia nemorosa 'Tidal Pool'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
433	Salvia x superba 'May Night'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
964	Salvia x superba 'May Night'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
166	Sanguisorba offic. var. micro. 'Little Angel'	#1	\$7.60		Pot full
226	Scabiosa colum. Flutter™ 'Deep Blue' PPAF	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
743	Sedum 'Flaming Carpet'™	#1	\$7.40		Pot full
110	Sedum 'Night Light'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, past bloom
508	Sedum Rock 'N Grow® 'Coraljade'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full, bloom to passing
72	Sedum Rock 'N Grow® 'Tiramisu'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full, past bloom
76	Sedum Rock 'N Low™ 'Boogie Woogie'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full
713	Sedum Rock 'N Low™ 'Yellow Brick Road'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full
300	Sedum Rock 'N Round™ 'Bright Idea'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full
197	Sedum Rock 'N Round™ 'Popstar'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full, past bloom
150	Sedum Rock 'N Round™ 'Pure Joy'	PW #1	\$7.90		Pot full, past bloom
384	Sedum 'Little Miss Sunshine'	#1	\$7.40		Pot full
152	Sedum spectabile 'Autumn Fire'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
1069	Sedum spectabile 'Autumn Joy'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
2164	Sedum spectabile 'Autumn Joy'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, bud/bloom
186	Sedum spurium 'Voodoo'	#1	\$6.50		Pot full
476	Sedum Sunsparkler® 'Lime Zinger'	#1	\$7.40		Pot full
96	Sedum Sunsparkler® 'Angelina's Teacup'	#1	\$7.40		Pot full
135	Sedum tatarinowii 'Thundercloud'	#1	\$7.40		Pot full, past bloom
290	Sedum telephium 'Matrona'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, past bloom
351	Sedum telephium 'Munstead Dark Red'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, past bloom
487	Sempervivum 'Black'	#1	\$6.70		Pot full
449	Sempervivum 'Pacific Blue Ice'	#1	\$6.70		Pot full
480	Sempervivum 'Purple Beauty'	#1	\$6.70		Pot full
491	Sempervivum 'Ruby Heart'	#1	\$6.70		Pot full
461	Solidago 'Little Lemon®'	#1	\$6.80		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
159	Spigelia marilandica 'Little Redhead'	#2	\$10.70		Pot full
80	Spigelia marilandica Ragin Cajun	PW #2	\$10.70		Pot full
86	Stachys byzantina 'Helene Von Stein'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
303	Tradescantia Amethyst Kiss™	#1	\$6.20		Pot full
270	Verbascum 'Dark Eyes'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
382	Verbascum 'Plum Smokey'	#1	\$7.10		Pot full
161	Veronica 'Lavender Lightsaber'	#2	\$8.20		Pot full, budded
77	Veronica Magic Show® Ever After	PW #1	\$7.20		Pot full, past bloom
79	Veronica Magic Show® 'Pink Potion'	PW #1	\$7.20		Pot full
210	Veronica Magic Show® 'Purple Illusion'	PW #1	\$7.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
186	Veronica Magic Show® 'White Wands'	PW #1	\$7.20		Pot full, past bloom
185	Veronica 'Perfectly Picasso'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, past bloom
327	Veronica 'Purple Leia'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
125	Veronica longifolia 'Blue Skywalker'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, budding
1040	Veronica longifolia 'Red Fox'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full
1143	Veronica longifolia 'Red Fox'	#2	\$8.10		Pot full
214	Veronica longifolia 'Sunny Border Blue'	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bloom to passing
40	Veronica spicata 'Giles Van Hees'	#1	\$7.20		Pot full
877	Veronica spicata 'Glory' Royal Candles	#1	\$6.10		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
72	Veronica spicata 'Glory' Royal Candles	#2	\$8.10		Pot full, past bloom
505	Veronica spicata Moody Blues® 'Dark Blue'	#1	\$7.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
303	Veronica spicata Moody Blues® 'Mauve'	#1	\$7.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing
277	Veronica spicata Moody Blues® 'Sky Blue'	#1	\$7.20		Pot full, bud/bloom to passing

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
208	Veronica spicata 'Purplegum Candles'	#1	\$7.20		Pot full, bloom to passing
	Ferns				
309	Athyrium Ghost™	Ghost #1	\$8.20		Pot full
689	Athyrium filix-femina	Lady #1	\$8.20		Pot full
672	Athyrium nip. pictum 'Godzilla'	Godzilla #1	\$8.20		Pot full
374	Athyrium nip. pictum 'Regal Red'	Regal Red #1	\$8.20		Pot full
50	Athyrium niponicum 'Apple Court'	Apple Court #1	\$8.20		Pot full
1530	Athyrium niponicum 'Crested Surf'	PW #1	\$8.40		Pot full
2012	Athyrium niponicum 'Pictum'	Jap. Painted #1	\$8.20		Pot full
510	Athyrium niponicum 'Silver Falls'	Silver Falls #1	\$8.40		Pot full
414	Cyrtomium fortunei	Jap. Holly #1	\$8.20		Pot full
1504	Dryopteris erythrosora 'Brilliance'	Autumn #1	\$8.20		Pot full
162	Dryopteris marginalis	Wood #1	\$8.20		Pot full
309	Matteuccias struthiopteris	Ostrich #1	\$8.20		Pot full
700	Onoclea sensibilis	Sensitive #1	\$8.20		Pot full
473	Osmunda 'cinnamomea'	Cinnamon #1	\$8.20		Pot full
873	Osmunda regalis spectabilis	Royal #1	\$8.20		Pot full
1452	Polystichum acrostichoides	Christmas #1	\$8.20		Pot full
852	Thelypteris decursive-pinnata	Jap. Beech #1	\$8.20		Pot full
	Grasses				
531	Calam x acutiflora 'Eldorado'	#3	\$15.00		20-24"
473	Calam. acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'	#3	\$15.00		22-26"
264	Calam. acutiflora 'Overdam'	#3	\$15.00		20-24"
161	Calam. x acutiflora 'Lightning Strike'™	#2	\$10.90		18-22"
645	Carex Censation™ 'Ribbon Falls'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
466	Carex 'Feather Falls'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
164	Carex flacca 'Blue Zinger'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
154	Carex laxiculmus Bunny Blue® 'Hobb'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
1083	Carex oshimensis 'Evergold'	#2	\$10.20		Pot full
479	Carex oshimensis 'Evergold'	#1	\$8.10		Pot full
4073	Hakonechloa macra 'All Gold'	#1	\$11.60		Pot full
6890	Hakonechloa macra 'Aureola'	#1	\$11.60		Pot full
1132	Hakonechloa macra 'Sunflare'™	#1	\$11.60		3/4 Pot
1481	Miscanthus sinensis 'Adagio'	#3	\$15.00		40-43", plumes
1154	Miscanthus sinensis 'Cabaret'	#3	\$15.00		34-38"
473	Miscanthus sinensis 'Encore'	#3	\$15.00		36-44", plumes, fall color
3677	Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus'	#3	\$15.00		36-40"
1691	Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus'	#2	\$10.90		36-40"
2394	Miscanthus sinensis 'Little Zebra'	#3	\$15.00		32-36", plumes
2895	Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'	#3	\$15.00		28-32"
1004	Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light'	#2	\$10.90		24-28"
530	Miscanthus sinensis Oktoberfest	#3	\$15.00		50-54" plumes, fall color
592	Miscanthus sinensis 'Purpurascens'	#3	\$15.00		38-42" plumes, fall color
965	Miscanthus sinensis 'Scout'™	#3	\$15.00		26-29"
991	Miscanthus sinensis 'Strictus'	#3	\$15.00		36-39", plumes
530	Miscanthus sinensis 'Strictus'	#2	\$10.90		34-37", plumes
1944	Miscanthus sinensis 'Variegatus'	#2	\$10.90		28-32", plumes
2004	Miscanthus sinensis 'Variegatus'	#3	\$15.00		38-42", plumes
1601	Miscanthus sinensis 'Zebrinus'	#3	\$15.00		32-36", plumes
500	Panicum virgatum 'Cape Breeze'	#3	\$15.00		22-26", plumes
580	Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal'	#3	\$15.00		38-42", plumes, fall color
471	Panicum virgatum Prairie Winds® 'Apache Rose'	PW #3	\$15.90		24-26", plumes, fall color
318	Panicum virgatum Prairie Winds® 'Cheyenne Sky'	PW #3	\$15.90		28-32", plumes
420	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Desert Plains'	PW #3	\$15.90		22-26", plumes, fall color
200	Panicum virgatum Prairie Winds® 'Totem Pole'	PW #3	\$15.90		24-28", plumes
1665	Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah'	#3	\$15.00		36-40", plumes, fall color
4816	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'	#3	\$15.00		28-32", plumes, fall color
3577	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'	#1	\$7.90		22-26", plumes, fall color
3493	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln'	#2	\$10.90		24-28", plumes, fall color
1762	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Little Bunny'	#2	\$10.90		20-24", plumes
1078	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Little Bunny'	#1	\$7.90		22-26", plumes, fall color
1599	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Piglet'	#2	\$10.90		22-26", plumes, fall color
1092	Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Red Head'	#3	\$15.00		36-40", plumes, fall color
557	Schizachyrium scoparium 'Standing Ovation' PP25202	#2	\$11.40		10-14", plumes forming
	Rugosa Roses				
71	Rose O.F. Blanc Double DeCoubert	#3	\$17.25		pure white, bud/bloom, z4
65	Rose O.F. Purple Pavement	#3	\$17.25		purple/red, z3

Available		Container Size	Catalog Price	Special Net Price	Weekly Comment
Shrub Roses					
46	Rose Shr. Oso Easy® Lemon Zest #26914	PW #3	\$19.75		tip pruned
90	Rose Shr. Oso Easy® Mango Salsa #22190	PW #3	\$19.75		tip pruned
50	Rose Shr. Oso Easy® Double Pink #30912	PW #3	\$19.75		bud/bloom
65	Rose Shr. Oso Easy® Double Red #26298	PW #3	\$19.75		bloom
153	Rose Shr. Oso Easy® Peasy #29167	PW #3	\$19.75		bloom
60	Rose Shr. Oso Easy® Urban Legend®	PW #3	\$19.75		tip pruned
30	Rose Shr. Ringo All-Star™	PW #3	\$19.75		bud/bloom
120	Rose Shr. Ringo™ #28394	PW #3	\$19.75		tip pruned
107	Rose Shr. Sunorita® #31005	PW #3	\$19.75		tip pruned
The Knock Out® Family of Roses					
3469	Rose Shr. Double Knock Out® #16202	#3	\$19.15		bud/bloom
1900	Rose Shr. Knock Out®	#3	\$19.15		bud/bloom
156	Rose Shr. Peachy Knock Out® #25628	#3	\$19.15		tip pruned
705	Rose Shr. Petite Knock Out® #30811	#2	\$15.25		landscape quality
724	Rose Shr. Pink Knock Out®	#3	\$19.15		bud/bloom
95	Rose Shr. Sunny Knock Out® #18562	#3	\$19.15		yellow, z5
49	Rose Shr. White Knock Out® #20273	#3	\$19.15		white, z5
Drift® Groundcover Roses					
540	Rose Groundcover Blushing Drift® PPAF	#3	\$19.10		bud/bloom
63	Rose Groundcover Coral Drift® #19148	#3	\$19.10		tip pruned
284	Rose Groundcover Lemon Drift® #20635	#3	\$19.10		bud/bloom
1401	Rose Groundcover Red Drift® #17877	#3	\$19.10		bud/bloom
473	Rose Groundcover Sweet Drift® #21612	#3	\$19.10		bud/bloom
205	Rose Groundcover White Drift® #28054	#3	\$19.10		bud/bloom

0